

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0956, Version: 3

Mental Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment I to Contract 072-S0911 with Summitview Child Treatment Center, Inc. amending the Provisional Rates for Fiscal Year 2008/2009 subject to County Counsel and Risk Management approval. (Cont'd 10/21/08, Item 30)

FUNDING: Medi-Cal, EPSDT and Realignment.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$
Funding		
Budgeted	\$	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: There is no Change to Net County Cost.

Background: At its regular meeting of October 14, 2008 the Board of Supervisors approved the Agreement with Summitview Child Treatment Center, Inc.

Reason for Recommendation: The original Agreement contained incorrect Provisional Rates which the department realized after Board approval. This amendment will not affect the "not to exceed" amount of \$1,000,000.00 and serves only to correct the Provisional Rates listed on page three (3) of the contract under Article III - Compensation for Services.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

- 1) Chairman to sign Amendment I.
- 2) Board Clerk's Office to return one (1) Amendment to Department
- 3) Department to distribute as appropriate.

Contact: Tom Michaelson, Mental Health